

03/05/2024

To,

The Compliance Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

To,

Suumaya Corporation Limited

Reg office: 542, Grand Trunk Road, Near Mullick Fatak, Howrah Railway Station, Kolkata, Lotus

Corporate Park, West Bengal, India 711101

Corporate office: Wing B, 20th Floor Lotus, Corporate

Park Goregaon East, Mumbai MH 400063.

SYMBOL — SUUMAYA

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Iris Computers Limited, would like to inform you of the acquisition of shares in the company "Suumaya Corporation Limited" pursuant to invocation of Pledge with respect to 79,20,000 Equity Shares as on April 30, 2024.

Please find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For and on Behalf of Iris Computer

Name: Sanjiv Krishen Authorized Signatory

DIN: 01356670

Encl: As above

Iris Computers Limited

Corporate Office:

CIN: U72100DL1996PL081490

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | Suumaya Coi | Suumaya Corporation Limited | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Pers Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquire | | ris Computers Limited | | | |
| Whether the acquirer belongs Promoter / Promoter group | to NA | NA | | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)who the shares of TC are Listed | ere BSE Limited | | | | |
| Details of the acquisition as follows | Number | % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) | | |
| Before the acquisition ur | nder | | | | |
| consideration, holding of acquirer al with PACs of: | ong | | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbra (pledge/ lien/ non- disp undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than shares d) Warrants/convertible securities, other instrument that entitles acquirer to receive shares carr voting rights in the TC (specify holin each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition | osal n by - /any - the ying | - | - | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acque (By invocation of pledge) b) VRs acquired otherwise than equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities, other instrument that entitles acquirer to receive shares carre voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired | by - /any - the ying | 32.03 | 32.03 | | |



| I) of the state of | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------|----------------------|--|
| d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) | | - | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 79,20,000 | 32.03 | 32.03 | |
| After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: | | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- | - | 32.03 | 32.03 | |
| disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 79,20,000 | 32.03 | 32.03 | |
| public issue / rights issue / preferential | / Invocation of Pledge (Encumbrance) of Equity al shares of Ganadhip Wholeseller Private Limited / (promoter of the company) | | | |
| Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. | | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capitalof the TC before the said acquisition | | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capitalof the TC after the said acquisition | 2,47,23,024 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/each. | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of theTC after the said acquisition | 2,47,23,024 E each. | quity Shares of fa | ce value of Rs. 10/- | |
| | | | | |



Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Suumaya Corporation Limited

| Name(s) of the acquirer and | | | acquirer | PAN of the acquirer and/or |
|-----------------------------|----------|-------|-----------|----------------------------|
| Persons Acting in Concert | belongs | to | Promoter/ | PACs |
| (PAC) with the | Promoter | group | | |
| acquirer | | | | |
| Iris Computers Limited | No | | | |
| - | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 7 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

For and on Behalf of Iris Computers Limited

Name: Sanjiv Krishen

Designation: Authorized Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: May 03, 2024

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.